## **Terms & Conditions**

## CAT ATTACHMENTS PROMOTION ('THE PROMOTION')

## Cat® Attachments - Hammers

Purchase a Cat Hammer attachment and you'll receive a \$500 parts voucher plus a 2-year factory warranty from available stock at Hastings Deering (Australia) Limited) during this sales campaign (1 October – 31 December 2024). This promotion valid while stocks last, until 31 December 2024.

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROMOTION

- 1. The promotion applies only to the following select Cat Hammer models:
  - a. B1/B1s;
  - b. B2/B2s;
  - c. B4/B4s;
  - d. B6/B6s,
  - e. B8/B8s;
  - f. B9/B9s;
  - g. H25;
  - h. *H35s*;
  - i. H45s;
  - j. *H55*s;
  - k. H65s;
  - I. H80s; and
  - m. *H95s.*

(collectively referred to as the Eligible Attachments).

- If you purchase an Eligible Attachment from Hastings Deering (Australia) Limited (ABN 49 054 094 647) (Hastings Deering) between 1 October 2024 to 31 December 2024, you will receive a voucher or credit to the value of \$500 suitable for the purposes of purchasing eligible parts, service or merchandise (the Promotion).
- 3. The Promotion only applies to Eligible Attachments that are currently in stock at Hastings Deering at the time of purchase during the period of 1 October 2024 to 31 December 2024 inclusive.
- 4. The list of eligible parts, service or merchandise which may be purchased with the voucher or credit from the Promotion, and associated terms and conditions, are each at Hastings Deering's discretion.
- 5. The Promotion includes 2 years factory warranty on all Eligible Attachments.
- 6. The Promotion is only available to business owners that hold an ABN and, in the case of individual sole traders, are Australian residents over the age of 18 years.
- 7. The Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer.

- 8. Hastings Deering may elect at their discretion to offer a discount off the dealer's price for that Hammer in lieu of voucher or credit to the same value.
- The Eligible Attachment must be registered with Caterpillar through Hastings Deering for warranty and credit offer to be provided.
- 10. The Promotion is provided by Hastings Deering for your information only and does not constitute a binding offer to purchase, nor does it evidence Hastings Deering's intention to create a legally binding agreement with you.
- 11. Directors, officers, management, employees and other staff (and the immediate families of directors, officers, management, employees and other staff) of Hastings Deering and its related bodies corporate and agents are ineligible to enter the Promotion.
- 12. Unless stated otherwise in or in conjunction with the Promotion:
  - a. pricing
    - i. includes attachment in its current state; and
    - ii. does not include GST, any cost of transport, delivery or packaging; and
  - b. the Promotion is subject to change from time to time at Hastings Deering's discretion; and
  - c. the Promotion is only applicable on the Eligible Attachments.
- 13. Nothing in these terms and conditions will limit Hastings Deering's standard terms & conditions of sale which will apply to all applicable models sold under the Promotion. Copies of Hastings Deering's standard terms & conditions are available on request.
- 14. Without limiting any other paragraph, Hastings Deering may at its discretion amend any aspect of this Promotion or these terms, subject to applicable laws and subject to the approval of the relevant regulatory authorities.
- 15. The information that customer provide will be used by Hastings Deering for the purpose of conducting the Promotion. The customer consents to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause. Hastings Deering may use or disclose customer's personal information to related entities or other appropriate third parties in accordance with its privacy policy. Hastings Deering's privacy policy is also available on its internet site at https://www.hastingsdeering.com.au/legal/privacy.